QCONF1A. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Business leaders

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 4% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
[ Bl Bl Bl
Some confidence 35% 35% 41% 30% 29% 35% 36% 33% 40% 34% 34% 54% 41% 35% 44% 31% 30% 35% 35% 44% 35%
DE DE DE E Q
Little confidence 36% 36% 45% 40% 40% 29% 37% 41% 39% 37% 38% 23% 25% 26% 25% 39% 40% 39% 38% 25% 37%
FLMO FO FO F FO FO FO FO T T T T T
No confidence at all 15% 15% 8% 17% 18% 15% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13% 17% 15% 10% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 14% 15%
C Cl Cl Cl C C
Cannot say 7% 10% 1% 5% 8% 11% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 2% 9% 21% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6%
CDGHIJK C C| CDGHIJKL C C C C C CDEGHIJKL C
Top 2 Box 42% 38% 46% 38% 35% 44% 43% 42% 43% 41% 43% 58% 51% 43% 52% 38% 37% 42% 42% 52% 42%
E E E E E PQ P
Bottom 2 Box 50% 51% 53% 57% 57% 45% 52% 54% 50% 53% 51% 40% 40% 36% 39% 56% 57% 53% 52% 39% 52%
FO FO F FO F T T T
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1B. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Governments
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S) (1) (V)




Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8%
El
Some confidence 35% 31% 37% 29% 28% 40% 34% 38% 25% 32% 34% 22% 49% 43% 38% 30% 29% 32% 33% 38% 33%
| BDEGIJ | DEI | |
Little confidence 32% 33% 38% 35% 36% 27% 33% 34% 42% 32% 34% 45% 17% 16% 26% 35% 36% 34% 34% 26% 34%
FMN FM FM F F| FGJIMNO F MN
No confidence at all 20% 19% 19% 24% 24% 16% 21% 14% 24% 27% 19% 28% 15% 16% 20% 23% 24% 24% 22% 20% 22%
FH FH FH FH BFGHK
Cannot say 4% 10% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 8% 17% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4%
CDEGHIJKL C CDGIJL C CJ C C CGJL|DEFGHIJKL CDGIL R QRSU
Top 2 Box 43% 38% 43% 37% 35% 50% 43% 47% 30% 39% 42% 26% 60% 51% 46% 37% 37% 39% 41% 46% 41%
| BDEGIJKL El DEI | | BDEIJL |
Bottom 2 Box 52% 52% 56% 59% 60% 43% 54% 48% 66% 59% 53% 73% 32% 32% 46% 58% 59% 58% 56% 46% 55%
F FM FHMN FHMN FM BFGHKMNO FHMN FM| FHMNO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1C. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Political leaders
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6%

B B B
Some confidence 26% 25% 31% 24% 25% 35% 25% 31% 18% 21% 21% 30% 30% 47% 33% 25% 25% 22% 22% 33% 24%
1JK BDEGIJK [ 1JK 1JK [
Little confidence 36% 39% 39% 38% 38% 30% 37% 35% 37% 39% 39% 15% 43% 17% 27% 38% 38% 38% 39% 27% 38%
FLN LN L FL FL L L FLN FLN L




No confidence at all 27% 26% 23% 28% 28% 21% 28% 22% 38% 31% 29% 42% 17% 15% 26% 27% 28% 30% 30% 26% 29%
F F BCDEFGHKMN FH F FHN
Cannot say 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 12% 8% 18% 12% 5% 5% 4% 3% 12% 4%
CJK CGIK C C C| CDEGHIK| CDEGHIK PQRSU
Top 2 Box 33% 27% 36% 30% 28% 42% 31% 37% 22% 27% 28% 32% 32% 50% 36% 29% 30% 28% 28% 36% 30%
| | BDEGIJK | BEIJK |
Bottom 2 Box 63% 66% 62% 65% 66% 51% 65% 58% 74% 70% 68% 57% 60% 32% 53% 66% 66% 68% 68% 53% 66%
FN FN FN FHN FHN NBCDFGHNO FHNO FHNO T T T
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1D. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Scientists
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 34% 33% 25% 27% 30% 39% 33% 38% 28% 32% 32% 20% 53% 44% 40% 29% 28% 33% 33% 40% 33%
CDEGI CDI CDEIL
Some confidence 41% 40% 49% 43% 42% 36% 42% 43% 43% 41% 43% 41% 17% 26% 27% 43% 43% 42% 43% 27% 42%
M FMO MO MO FMO MO FMO MO FMO T T T T T
Little confidence 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 12% 15% 11% 19% 17% 15% 17% 5% 9% 10% 15% 15% 16% 16% 10% 15%
M FHMO FHM
No confidence at all 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 21% 9% 3% 12% 7% 7% 5% 5% 12% 6%
BCDEFGHIJKMN BFGHIJK RSU
Cannot say 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 16% 17% 11% 7% 6% 3% 3% 11% 4%
CHJ CHJ CHJ CGHIJK BCDEFGHUKL| CGHUKL| CGHIKL RSU RSU RSU
Top 2 Box 75% 74% 74% 70% 73% 75% 75% 81% 71% 74% 76% 61% 70% 70% 67% 72% 71% 75% 75% 67% 75%
BDEFGIJLO
Bottom 2 Box 20% 19% 24% 23% 20% 17% 21% 15% 24% 23% 21% 38% 13% 12% 22% 21% 22% 22% 21% 22% 21%
H H H FH FH BEFGHKMN

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)



Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONFL1E. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Journalists

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) () (H) (0) U) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 12% 9% 8% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 7% 11% 8% 9% 15% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11%
BCIK IK |
Some confidence 38% 39% 37% 37% 32% 39% 37% 45% 38% 36% 39% 18% 46% 43% 36% 36% 35% 38% 38% 36% 38%
L EGIL
Little confidence 29% 32% 37% 32% 36% 25% 30% 27% 30% 28% 35% 42% 15% 15% 25% 33% 34% 28% 31% 25% 31%
FHM FHM FHM M R R
No confidence at all 15% 12% 17% 16% 14% 14% 16% 11% 20% 20% 13% 30% 6% 14% 16% 15% 15% 18% 16% 16% 16%
BFHKM BFHKM HM
Cannot say 5% 7% 0% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 18% 19% 12% 5% 4% 5% 5% 12% 5%
CD C CD C C C C C BCDEFGHIJKL|DEFGHIKL|DEFGHIJKL PQRSU
Top 2 Box 50% 49% 45% 49% 44% 54% 50% 59% 45% 47% 47% 26% 61% 52% 47% 47% 47% 49% 48% 47% 49%
ElJL L|BCDEGIJKL L
Bottom 2 Box 45% 44% 54% 48% 50% 40% 45% 37% 50% 48% 48% 72% 21% 29% 41% 48% 49% 46% 47% 41% 46%
M FHM FHM FHM FHM FHM FHM FHM[GHJKMNO

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1F. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of environmental groups




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
A lot of confidence 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 15% 13% 14% 5% 8% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11%
| | 1K 1 1 |
Some confidence 40% 36% 42% 35% 38% 42% 41% 39% 35% 37% 39% 34% 47% 42% 41% 37% 37% 37% 38% 41% 40%
|
Little confidence 27% 30% 36% 31% 32% 23% 28% 27% 33% 28% 30% 19% 13% 14% 16% 31% 32% 29% 29% 16% 29%
FMO FMO FMO FMO FO [0} FMO [0} FMO T T T T T
No confidence at all 14% 12% 11% 16% 11% 11% 12% 11% 20% 22% 15% 38% 14% 16% 23% 13% 14% 20% 18% 23% 15%
BCEFGH [BCDEFGHK BCDEFGHIKM BCEFGH PQU PQU
Cannot say 7% 11% 3% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 2% 18% 23% 13% 8% 7% 6% 6% 13% 6%
CGJKL C CGJKL C C CDGHIJKL|DEFGHIJKL CDGJKL QRSU
Top 2 Box 52% 47% 50% 46% 49% 57% 54% 53% 40% 45% 50% 41% 55% 48% 48% 48% 48% 46% 48% 48% 51%
| BDEIJK 1 1 | R
Bottom 2 Box 41% 42% 47% 47% 43% 33% 40% 39% 53% 50% 45% 57% 28% 30% 38% 45% 45% 48% 47% 38% 43%
F F F F F BEFGHMO FGHM F FM ]
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1G. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of Indigenous organizations
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237




A lot of confidence 13% 12% 5% 18% 12% 14% 15% 12% 6% 10% 11% 9% 13% 25% 14% 14% 15% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Cl ClJK Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl C RS RS R
Some confidence 36% 29% 36% 35% 36% 37% 37% 36% 34% 34% 34% 35% 52% 34% 42% 34% 35% 35% 34% 42% 35%
B B B
Little confidence 24% 27% 36% 20% 25% 21% 24% 26% 29% 28% 28% 38% 5% 12% 18% 24% 23% 28% 28% 18% 25%
M|EFGHMNO M M M M M DFM DFM DFM MNO
No confidence at all 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 11% 11% 17% 21% 16% 16% 15% 13% 6% 12% 13% 14% 17% 17% 12% 13%
FG BEFGN FG FG PU PU
Cannot say 14% 19% 10% 12% 15% 18% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 3% 17% 23% 13% 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13%
CDHIJKL H[ CDHUKL HKL HL L RS S
Top 2 Box 49% 41% 41% 53% 48% 51% 51% 48% 40% 45% 45% 44% 65% 60% 56% 48% 50% 45% 45% 56% 48%
BCI Bl BCl BCIJK Bl
Bottom 2 Box 37% 40% 49% 35% 37% 32% 34% 43% 49% 44% 44% 53% 18% 18% 30% 38% 37% 45% 45% 30% 39%
FM|DEFGMNO M FGMNO|DEFGMNO| DFGMNO| DFGMNO FMNO PQTU PQTU
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF2. In general, how much do you trust medical and health advice that the government of Canada gives?
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB Qc ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (1) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5300 88 22 152 121 1251 1990 196 160 587 705 10 13 6 29 382 295 942 1648 29 4049
Unweighted 'N' 5300 301 201 301 309 1063 817 401 402 533 509 212 152 99 463 1112 811 1336 1845 463 4237
Alot 29% 28% 31% 24% 22% 35% 27% 31% 24% 27% 31% 17% 45% 38% 33% 25% 24% 27% 29% 33% 28%
DEGIJ E El E Q
Some 42% 39% 44% 42% 46% 38% 44% 45% 38% 41% 42% 48% 30% 17% 34% 43% 44% 41% 42% 34% 43%
N N FN FN FN N N N
Not much 17% 21% 17% 18% 22% 14% 17% 16% 24% 22% 16% 8% 5% 8% 7% 20% 20% 21% 19% 7% 18%
FMO (0] FMO (0] FGHKMNO FMO (0] T T T T T
Not at all 9% 7% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 9% 8% 27% 12% 17% 18% 9% 10% 9% 9% 18% 9%
H H BCEFGHJK BCEFHJK PRSU
Cannot say 3% 5% - 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 8% 21% 8% 3% 3% 1% 2% 8% 2%
GHIJKL EGHIJKL EGHUKLIGHIUKLMO| DEGHIJKL RS PQRSU




Top 2 Box 71% 67% 75% 67% 68% 72% 71% 76% 62% 68% 73% 65% 75% 54% 67% 68% 68% 69% 71% 67% 71%
| | | BDEIJ |
Bottom 2 Box 26% 28% 25% 30% 30% 22% 26% 22% 35% 31% 24% 35% 17% 25% 25% 29% 30% 30% 27% 25% 27%
F F CFGHKM FH
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1A. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Business leaders
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res Res PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 7% 6% 5% 10% 14% 7% 18% 8% 14% 29% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6%
BC F H L R
Some confidence 35% 35% 38% 34% 31% 36% 28% 35% 42% 30% 25% 35% 36% 36% 31% 36% 35%
Little confidence 36% 37% 38% 32% 32% 36% 30% 37% 19% 21% 38% 38% 29% 29% 37% 34% 37%
D K NO
No confidence at all 15% 15% 13% 15% 17% 15% 18% 16% 8% 14% 22% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 13%
R
Cannot say 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 17% 5% 7% 5% 11% 12% 8% 4% 10%
BC M M Q
Top 2 Box 42% 42% 44% 44% 45% 42% 46% 44% 56% 59% 33% 43% 44% 43% 37% 45% 40%
L R
Bottom 2 Box 50% 52% 51% 48% 49% 51% 47% 53% 27% 35% 60% 52% 45% 45% 54% 51% 50%
K NO

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1B. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Governments



Indigenous

Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res Res PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 9% 9% 6% 11% 18% 8% 22% 10% 18% 38% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%
C C F H L
Some confidence 35% 34% 38% 35% 28% 35% 28% 28% 34% 29% 28% 33% 39% 41% 41% 34% 35%
E M M
Little confidence 32% 32% 34% 29% 29% 32% 28% 32% 16% 20% 35% 34% 27% 26% 33% 31% 33%
D K NO
No confidence at all 20% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20% 16% 27% 9% 7% 24% 22% 17% 17% 11% 22% 19%
G K NOP
Cannot say 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 23% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5%
BC GH M M Q
Top 2 Box 43% 43% 44% 46% 45% 43% 50% 38% 52% 68% 35% 41% 50% 51% 50% 44% 43%
H L M M
Bottom 2 Box 52% 54% 53% 49% 49% 53% 44% 59% 25% 27% 59% 56% 44% 43% 44% 53% 52%
Gl K NOP
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1C. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Political leaders
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res Res PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713




Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 7% 7% 4% 9% 13% 6% 17% 8% 7% 28% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5%
C F H L R
Some confidence 26% 26% 27% 28% 25% 26% 26% 23% 17% 34% 19% 24% 35% 36% 26% 25% 27%
L M M
Little confidence 36% 38% 37% 32% 29% 36% 26% 32% 42% 14% 36% 38% 30% 30% 35% 35% 36%
D D E K NO
No confidence at all 27% 27% 28% 25% 29% 27% 25% 35% 18% 16% 34% 29% 21% 21% 23% 28% 26%
G K NO
Cannot say 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 17% 9% 3% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 6%
B H L M M Q
Top 2 Box 33% 32% 31% 38% 38% 33% 43% 31% 23% 61% 27% 30% 42% 42% 35% 34% 32%
BC H L M M
Bottom 2 Box 63% 65% 65% 57% 57% 63% 51% 67% 60% 30% 70% 67% 52% 51% 58% 63% 62%
D D E G K NO
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1D. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Scientists
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res Res PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 34% 35% 32% 37% 31% 34% 37% 20% 33% 35% 39% 33% 39% 40% 32% 35% 33%
C H M M
Some confidence 41% 42% 45% 35% 35% 41% 30% 45% 18% 32% 29% 43% 35% 35% 44% 41% 41%
D D E G NO
Little confidence 15% 14% 13% 16% 19% 14% 19% 17% 32% 18% 19% 15% 12% 12% 13% 15% 15%
F
No confidence at all 6% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5% 9% 16% 1% 11% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5%
F G
Cannot say 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 16% 3% 6% 4% 8% 9% 8% 3% 7%
BC M M M Q




Top 2 Box 75% 77% 77% 72% 66% 76% 67% 65% 51% 67% 69% 75% 74% 75% 76% 76% 74%
D D E
Bottom 2 Box 20% 20% 18% 21% 29% 19% 27% 33% 33% 30% 26% 21% 18% 17% 15% 21% 19%
F 0
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONFL1E. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Journalists
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res Res PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 12% 12% 10% 15% 17% 12% 21% 9% 31% 30% 13% 12% 15% 15% 8% 14% 11%

C F H L
Some confidence 38% 38% 41% 35% 33% 38% 32% 36% 28% 34% 31% 39% 37% 37% 32% 36% 40%
D E
Little confidence 29% 29% 32% 27% 26% 30% 24% 31% 13% 16% 32% 30% 27% 26% 38% 30% 29%
D K NO
No confidence at all 15% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 15% 22% 10% 12% 19% 16% 15% 15% 13% 17% 14%
Cannot say 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 17% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6%
C M Q|
Top 2 Box 50% 51% 51% 50% 50% 50% 53% 45% 59% 64% 43% 50% 52% 52% 40% 50% 50%
L P P
Bottom 2 Box 45% 45% 46% 44% 44% 45% 40% 52% 24% 28% 51% 45% 42% 41% 51% 46% 43%
G K

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



QCONF1F. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of environmental groups

Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res. PHO NCO FRA PHO M F

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 12% 11% 11% 15% 20% 12% 24% 14% 24% 32% 17% 11% 15% 15% 10% 12% 12%

BC F H L M M
Some confidence 40% 41% 44% 37% 34% 41% 34% 35% 43% 30% 37% 40% 41% 43% 43% 39% 42%
D E
Little confidence 27% 30% 26% 24% 24% 27% 23% 29% 13% 21% 24% 28% 23% 22% 24% 28% 27%
D NO
No confidence at all 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 13% 19% 3% 9% 17% 15% 11% 11% 9% 17% 10%
K NO R
Cannot say 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 3% 17% 8% 4% 5% 9% 10% 14% 5% 9%
M M M Q|
Top 2 Box 52% 52% 55% 52% 55% 52% 58% 49% 67% 62% 54% 51% 57% 58% 53% 50% 54%
M M
Bottom 2 Box 41% 43% 39% 40% 40% 41% 36% 48% 16% 30% 42% 43% 34% 33% 33% 45% 37%
Gl K NO R
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1G. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of Indigenous organizations
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res. PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)




Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
A lot of confidence 13% 13% 13% 14% 29% 12% 33% 22% 26% 35% 32% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14%
F H
Some confidence 36% 37% 37% 35% 38% 36% 34% 47% 45% 27% 40% 36% 36% 36% 29% 36% 36%
G K
Little confidence 24% 25% 26% 22% 19% 25% 18% 21% 11% 19% 18% 25% 22% 21% 27% 26% 23%
E R
No confidence at all 13% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 7% 0% 15% 7% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15% 10%
E L R
Cannot say 14% 12% 13% 15% 4% 14% 4% 3% 19% 5% 3% 12% 19% 19% 19% 11% 17%
E M M Q
Top 2 Box 49% 50% 49% 49% 67% 48% 67% 69% 70% 62% 72% 49% 49% 49% 43% 47% 50%
F
Bottom 2 Box 37% 38% 37% 36% 29% 38% 29% 28% 11% 34% 25% 39% 32% 32% 38% 41% 33%
E NO R
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF2. In general, how much do you trust medical and health advice that the government of Canada gives?
Indigenous
Identity Peoples Group Community Language Gender
IN- NON/ FIR/ ME-/ IN-/ On Off ANG/ FRA/ Qc/ ALL/
Total CAN MIX PTI DIG IND NAT TIS uIT Res. Res. PHO NCO FRA PHO M F
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R)
Weighted 'N' 5300 2366 1485 1237 270 4979 160 94 8 75 82 3839 1188 1068 233 2561 2713
Unweighted 'N' 5300 2022 1423 1310 840 4409 484 279 51 223 250 4039 982 816 240 2453 2821
Alot 29% 32% 27% 30% 40% 29% 52% 21% 40% 78% 29% 28% 35% 36% 22% 31% 28%
F H L MP MP
Some 42% 41% 47% 39% 33% 42% 29% 40% 23% 17% 39% 43% 37% 37% 48% 40% 43%
BD E G K NO
Not much 17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 17% 11% 25% 17% 4% 17% 18% 14% 13% 17% 17% 16%
G K NO
Not at all 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 14% 3% 1% 12% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9%




G K
Cannot say 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 16% 0% 3% 1% 5% 5% 8% 2% 3%
GH M M M
Top 2 Box 71% 73% 74% 69% 73% 71% 80% 60% 64% 94% 68% 71% 72% 73% 70% 71% 71%
D H L
Bottom 2 Box 26% 25% 24% 28% 26% 26% 18% 40% 20% 6% 29% 27% 23% 22% 22% 27% 25%
G K NO
Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/KL/MNOP/QR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1A. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Business leaders
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / JEN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS CcCoOM COL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 7% 17% 11% 7% 5% 4% 13% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 14% 5% 4% 5% 9%
CDEF DEF F | | | PQR
Some confidence 35% 32% 33% 33% 39% 36% 25% 33% 37% 39% 30% 35% 37% 40% 40% 37% 33% 25% 34%
CD G GH K K QR R R
Little confidence 36% 31% 33% 36% 34% 38% 31% 36% 35% 37% 37% 33% 39% 34% 30% 37% 41% 37% 37%
0 0
No confidence at all 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 14% 17% 12% 18% 12% 16% 18% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 26% 14%
HJ MN [0} OoPQ
Cannot say 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 14% 11% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
E E 1 1 MN N
Top 2 Box 42% 49% 44% 40% 45% 40% 38% 41% 42% 47% 37% 42% 44% 48% 54% 42% 38% 31% 43%
DF GHI K KL PQR R
Bottom 2 Box 50% 43% 49% 53% 50% 52% 48% 48% 53% 50% 53% 51% 51% 48% 41% 51% 58% 63% 51%
B B 0 OP OP

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.




QCONF1B. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Governments

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / JEN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS CcoOM COL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 9% 16% 13% 11% 5% 5% 13% 8% 7% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 16% 7% 6% 6% 10%
EF EF EF PQR
Some confidence 35% 26% 29% 34% 33% 41% 21% 32% 35% 43% 30% 36% 34% 38% 39% 39% 31% 22% 36%
B B BCDE G G GHI K QR QR R
Little confidence 32% 37% 32% 32% 33% 30% 31% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 34% 33% 29% 33% 34% 35% 32%
No confidence at all 20% 13% 22% 20% 25% 20% 26% 21% 22% 15% 25% 20% 21% 18% 13% 18% 27% 34% 19%
B B BF B J J J N (0] OoP OoP
Cannot say 4% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
CDEF 1 1
Top 2 Box 43% 42% 42% 44% 39% 46% 35% 40% 42% 52% 42% 44% 43% 46% 55% 46% 36% 28% 46%
E E GHI PQR QR R
Bottom 2 Box 52% 50% 54% 53% 58% 50% 57% 54% 56% 45% 54% 53% 55% 51% 42% 50% 61% 69% 51%
F J J J (6] OP oPQ
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1C. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Political leaders
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS COM coL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN




(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 7% 15% 11% 7% 4% 3% 11% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 12% 5% 5% 3% 8%
DEF DEF EF | | PQR
Some confidence 26% 20% 22% 26% 26% 30% 21% 25% 26% 30% 25% 26% 28% 27% 32% 29% 22% 19% 26%
BC GHI QR QR
Little confidence 36% 36% 33% 37% 38% 35% 29% 33% 37% 39% 32% 35% 36% 39% 33% 38% 38% 32% 37%
G GH K
No confidence at all 27% 22% 28% 27% 28% 27% 31% 27% 30% 22% 30% 28% 27% 25% 19% 25% 33% 42% 26%
B B J J [0} OP OoPQ
Cannot say 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
DE D 1 1
Top 2 Box 33% 35% 33% 33% 30% 33% 32% 33% 31% 36% 34% 33% 34% 33% 44% 34% 27% 22% 33%
| PQR QR
Bottom 2 Box 63% 58% 62% 64% 66% 62% 59% 60% 67% 61% 62% 63% 63% 65% 52% 63% 71% 74% 63%
B HJ [0} OP OP
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1D. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Scientists
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS CcCoOM COL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) ()
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 34% 34% 33% 32% 30% 37% 20% 29% 35% 43% 29% 34% 35% 40% 42% 35% 29% 27% 34%
E G GH GHI K PQR QR
Some confidence 41% 36% 41% 41% 43% 41% 33% 45% 42% 40% 42% 42% 41% 40% 38% 43% 44% 39% 42%
GJ G
Little confidence 15% 18% 14% 16% 16% 12% 26% 12% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 17% 18% 15%
HIJ [0} [0}




No confidence at all 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 10% 6%
F F F J J OoP
Cannot say 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4%
1 1 MN N [0}
Top 2 Box 75% 70% 74% 73% 72% 79% 52% 75% 77% 82% 71% 77% 75% 80% 81% 78% 73% 66% 76%
BCDE G G GHI KM QR QR R
Bottom 2 Box 20% 24% 21% 22% 23% 16% 35% 18% 20% 16% 22% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 23% 28% 20%
F F F F HIJ J OP OP
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONFL1E. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Journalists
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS CcCoOM COL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (s)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 12% 21% 14% 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 19% 11% 8% 9% 14%
CDEF DE | PQR
Some confidence 38% 27% 31% 37% 40% 44% 25% 34% 41% 43% 36% 39% 38% 39% 41% 38% 38% 33% 40%
BC BC BCD G GH GH R
Little confidence 29% 31% 33% 32% 30% 26% 33% 29% 29% 28% 29% 27% 35% 28% 23% 33% 32% 30% 28%
F F LN [0} [0} [0}
No confidence at all 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 14% 19% 15% 17% 11% 15% 16% 14% 18% 13% 14% 17% 22% 14%
J J M OoP
Cannot say 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 9% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
E J 1 LMN
Top 2 Box 50% 48% 45% 47% 48% 55% 40% 47% 51% 57% 48% 53% 49% 52% 60% 49% 47% 42% 53%
CDE G GHI PQR
Bottom 2 Box 45% 46% 48% 48% 48% 40% 52% 45% 46% 40% 44% 43% 48% 46% 37% 47% 50% 52% 42%
F F F J J 0 0 0

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)




Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1F. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of environmental groups

Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $S30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS coM coL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0] U) (K) (L) (M) (N) () (P) (@) (R) ()
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 12% 24% 16% 13% 7% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 11% 13% 19% 10% 9% 10% 14%
CDEF DEF E PQR
Some confidence 40% 32% 40% 41% 39% 43% 32% 39% 41% 45% 37% 42% 42% 40% 40% 44% 41% 31% 41%
B B G GH R R R
Little confidence 27% 29% 25% 26% 29% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 29% 27% 28% 26% 24% 26% 30% 32% 26%
0 0
No confidence at all 14% 8% 12% 14% 20% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13% 16% 20% 13%
B BCDF B KL 0 OP
Cannot say 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 13% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
1) 1) MN N
Top 2 Box 52% 56% 56% 53% 45% 52% 45% 52% 52% 57% 51% 54% 53% 53% 59% 55% 49% 41% 54%
E E E E Gl QR R R
Bottom 2 Box 41% 36% 37% 40% 49% 41% 42% 38% 43% 39% 40% 39% 43% 43% 35% 39% 46% 52% 39%
BCDF OP OP

Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1G. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of Indigenous organizations




Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
S60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS coM coL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
A lot of confidence 13% 28% 20% 12% 8% 9% 18% 14% 12% 12% 18% 14% 12% 12% 18% 12% 11% 12% 15%
CDEF DEF EF MN PQR
Some confidence 36% 32% 34% 36% 36% 37% 32% 35% 37% 37% 35% 39% 36% 35% 34% 37% 39% 36% 35%
Little confidence 24% 19% 23% 24% 24% 27% 22% 20% 25% 27% 18% 22% 29% 27% 25% 26% 25% 19% 24%
B H H KL K R
No confidence at all 13% 9% 10% 13% 18% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 18% 12%
BCDF L OP
Cannot say 14% 12% 13% 14% 14% 15% 19% 17% 12% 10% 17% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13%
1) 1) MN M
Top 2 Box 49% 60% 54% 48% 44% 46% 50% 50% 49% 49% 53% 53% 48% 47% 53% 49% 49% 48% 50%
DEF DEF
Bottom 2 Box 37% 28% 33% 37% 42% 40% 31% 33% 38% 41% 30% 34% 42% 42% 37% 38% 38% 37% 36%
B BC BC GH KL KL
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF2. In general, how much do you trust medical and health advice that the government of Canada gives?
Age Education Household Income Income adequacy Urb.
$60- GOOD JUST NOT/
18-/ 25/- 35/- 45/- HS/ com/ UNV/ $S30/ $100 $100K / /EN- STR- NOT/ URB/
Total 24 34 44 54 55+ <HS coM coL DEG <30K S60K K /PLUS ENGH GH ET HARD CAN
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) () (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 585 889 936 870 2021 598 1243 1899 1495 1013 1298 1351 1270 1477 1769 1301 551 2237
Unweighted 'N' 5300 428 1256 1184 1053 1379 303 914 1947 2071 789 1159 1415 1601 1564 1799 1210 560 1570
Alot 29% 29% 27% 26% 23% 35% 26% 27% 30% 33% 24% 30% 30% 34% 43% 29% 22% 19% 31%




CDE H K K K PQR QR
Some 42% 43% 40% 42% 43% 41% 40% 39% 42% 45% 42% 42% 42% 42% 39% 46% 42% 39% 42%
H OR
Not much 17% 14% 20% 19% 19% 14% 15% 21% 17% 14% 19% 17% 17% 15% 11% 15% 24% 21% 17%
BF F F J OoP OoP
Not at all 9% 7% 9% 11% 12% 8% 14% 10% 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 7% 5% 8% 11% 21% 9%
BCF J J N (0] 0 oPQ
Cannot say 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
CDEF F J J
Top 2 Box 71% 72% 68% 68% 66% 76% 66% 66% 72% 78% 65% 71% 72% 76% 82% 76% 63% 58% 73%
CDE GHI K K PQR QR
Bottom 2 Box 26% 21% 29% 29% 32% 22% 29% 30% 26% 20% 31% 27% 26% 23% 17% 22% 34% 42% 25%
BF BF BF J J J N (6] OoP OP
Comparison Groups: BCDEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1A. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Business leaders
Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 7% 9% 7% 7% 17% 3% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 3% 13% 4% 6% 4% 17%
FG JLN N N N P QR
Some confidence 35% 35% 33% 36% 40% 35% 30% 43% 39% 28% 41% 38% 26% 24% 43% 30% 32% 38% 37%
JMN JMN JMN N P Q
Little confidence 36% 33% 40% 35% 30% 41% 29% 33% 36% 41% 27% 35% 40% 36% 32% 39% 39% 40% 30%
B EG K HK K [0} S S
No confidence at all 15% 16% 14% 15% 6% 18% 25% 9% 13% 21% 14% 18% 24% 18% 8% 22% 21% 13% 13%
E E H HI H H HI [0} RS
Cannot say 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 10% 4% 6% 18% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3%
F HIL HIJKLM Q
Top 2 Box 42% 44% 40% 43% 57% 37% 37% 53% 48% 35% 49% 42% 30% 27% 55% 34% 38% 43% 54%
FG IJLMN JMN N JMN N P QR
Bottom 2 Box 50% 49% 54% 50% 36% 60% 54% 42% 49% 62% 41% 54% 64% 54% 40% 61% 60% 53% 43%




| | | E | H HIKN HK HIK HK 0 RS S |
Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1B. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Governments
Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 9% 12% 8% 8% 16% 8% 7% 16% 6% 10% 9% 3% 6% 3% 17% 4% 12% 6% 15%
FG 1JKLMN N ILN P R R
Some confidence 35% 38% 31% 35% 39% 37% 38% 51% 23% 34% 50% 36% 15% 27% 53% 20% 44% 40% 26%
C IJLMN IMN IJLMN IM M P S S
Little confidence 32% 30% 35% 32% 31% 28% 33% 26% 36% 38% 27% 38% 25% 32% 24% 38% 31% 34% 28%
HK HKM H H (6] S
No confidence at all 20% 15% 21% 22% 9% 25% 14% 4% 34% 16% 10% 21% 54% 25% 4% 37% 11% 18% 30%
B B EG HJKLN HK HK HIJKLN HJK [0} Q QR
Cannot say 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 13% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
F F [ HIJKLM
Top 2 Box 43% 50% 39% 43% 56% 45% 45% 67% 29% 44% 59% 39% 21% 30% 70% 24% 56% 47% 41%
CD IJLMN IMN IJLMN IM P RS S
Bottom 2 Box 52% 46% 56% 53% 40% 54% 48% 30% 70% 55% 37% 59% 78% 57% 27% 74% 42% 51% 58%
B B E HJKLN HK HK HJKLN HK [0} Q QR

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.



QCONF1C. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Political leaders

Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 7% 8% 7% 6% 12% 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 3% 13% 2% 8% 4% 14%
IJMN N P R QR
Some confidence 26% 28% 23% 27% 28% 21% 28% 39% 19% 25% 43% 23% 14% 17% 42% 14% 35% 29% 21%
IJLMN IMN IJLMN P S S
Little confidence 36% 34% 38% 36% 33% 38% 35% 36% 38% 42% 32% 39% 23% 31% 33% 38% 37% 39% 32%
M MN KMN M 0 S
No confidence at all 27% 23% 30% 27% 20% 31% 22% 10% 38% 26% 13% 28% 57% 34% 9% 43% 20% 25% 31%
B E HJKL HK HK HIJKLN HJK () Q QR
Cannot say 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 14% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
CD F F ] 1] HIJKLM Q
Top 2 Box 33% 36% 30% 33% 40% 29% 34% 51% 24% 31% 50% 30% 18% 20% 55% 16% 42% 33% 35%
F IJLMN IMN IJLMN N P RS
Bottom 2 Box 63% 58% 67% 63% 52% 69% 58% 46% 75% 68% 45% 68% 80% 66% 42% 82% 57% 64% 63%
B B HJKN HK HK HJKN HK (0] Q

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1D. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Scientists

Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right




(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 34% 33% 31% 35% 36% 28% 37% 46% 24% 44% 51% 41% 16% 21% 45% 26% 55% 33% 30%
IMN IMN IMN IMN P RS
Some confidence 41% 39% 42% 41% 39% 38% 37% 42% 45% 40% 33% 37% 29% 39% 40% 43% 34% 46% 38%
KM KMN Qs
Little confidence 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 20% 14% 8% 20% 11% 9% 16% 33% 16% 10% 19% 7% 13% 21%
HJK H HIJKLN HJK [0} Q QR
No confidence at all 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 11% 3% 2% 9% 3% - 4% 18% 8% 3% 8% 2% 5% 10%
EG HJL HJLN HJ [0} Q QR
Cannot say 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 5% 17% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1%
F HIL HIJKLM Qs
Top 2 Box 75% 72% 74% 77% 75% 66% 74% 88% 69% 84% 84% 78% 45% 59% 85% 69% 89% 79% 68%
ILMN MN IMN IMN IMN M P RS S
Bottom 2 Box 20% 22% 22% 19% 20% 31% 18% 10% 29% 14% 9% 20% 51% 24% 12% 27% 9% 18% 31%
EG HJKLN H HK HIJKLN HJK (0] Q QR
Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONFL1E. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Journalists
Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 12% 11% 15% 12% 14% 6% 10% 19% 9% 12% 21% 15% 4% 6% 20% 7% 19% 10% 17%
F IJIMN N MN IIMN MN P R R
Some confidence 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 34% 37% 47% 28% 48% 49% 35% 27% 31% 44% 33% 49% 42% 29%
ILMN ILMN ILMN P RS S
Little confidence 29% 31% 30% 29% 31% 33% 32% 25% 36% 28% 16% 32% 33% 30% 27% 32% 24% 31% 28%
K HJKN K K K K [0} Q




No confidence at all 15% 14% 12% 17% 10% 22% 12% 7% 24% 8% 8% 17% 34% 19% 6% 24% 6% 14% 24%
C E HJKLN HJK HJKLN HJK [0} Q QR
Cannot say 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 14% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
D | | | HIJKLM Q
Top 2 Box 50% 48% 54% 50% 52% 40% 47% 65% 38% 60% 70% 49% 31% 37% 64% 40% 68% 52% 46%
F ILMN ILMN IJLMN IMN P RS S
Bottom 2 Box 45% 45% 42% 45% 41% 55% 44% 31% 61% 37% 24% 49% 66% 49% 33% 56% 30% 45% 52%
E HJKLN K HJK HJKLN HJK [0} Q QR
Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
QCONF1F. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of environmental groups
Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 12% 13% 13% 12% 22% 9% 9% 19% 8% 13% 15% 18% 7% 7% 19% 7% 21% 9% 16%
FG IJIMN IN N IMN P R R
Some confidence 40% 39% 41% 41% 36% 38% 45% 49% 29% 53% 50% 49% 23% 33% 49% 34% 52% 43% 29%
IMN IMN IMN IMN P RS S
Little confidence 27% 30% 25% 27% 31% 35% 24% 23% 34% 24% 18% 21% 31% 29% 22% 31% 21% 29% 27%
HJKL K HK [0} Q Q|
No confidence at all 14% 10% 16% 14% 5% 16% 10% 5% 26% 7% 10% 8% 37% 13% 5% 23% 4% 12% 25%
B B E HJKLN HJKLN HJ () Q QR
Cannot say 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 12% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 18% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2%
EF HIM HIJKLM Qs
Top 2 Box 52% 53% 54% 52% 58% 46% 54% 68% 37% 66% 64% 67% 30% 40% 68% 41% 73% 53% 45%
F IMN IMN IMN IMN P RS S
Bottom 2 Box 41% 40% 40% 41% 37% 50% 35% 28% 60% 30% 27% 30% 68% 42% 27% 54% 25% 42% 53%
EG HJKLN HJKLN HJKL (0] Q QR

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS




Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF1G. Level of confidence at all in each of the following: Leaders of Indigenous organizations

Generation in Years in Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right

(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) () ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
A lot of confidence 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 8% 10% 17% 9% 18% 12% 16% 10% 10% 18% 10% 22% 10% 17%
F IN IN P R R
Some confidence 36% 35% 34% 37% 37% 32% 30% 41% 29% 45% 37% 47% 27% 30% 43% 31% 43% 39% 28%

IMN IMN IMN P S S
Little confidence 24% 27% 26% 23% 28% 31% 27% 24% 31% 22% 19% 19% 26% 20% 23% 25% 22% 25% 27%
HJKLN Q
No confidence at all 13% 12% 11% 14% 7% 16% 15% 8% 21% 8% 12% 9% 17% 13% 7% 19% 7% 13% 20%
E HJKLN HJ 0 Q QR
Cannot say 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 17% 10% 11% 7% 19% 8% 19% 28% 9% 14% 7% 13% 8%

J J HIL HIL HIJKL 0 QS
Top 2 Box 49% 46% 50% 50% 52% 40% 41% 58% 38% 63% 50% 63% 37% 40% 61% 42% 65% 49% 45%

F IMN IKMN IN IKMN P RS

Bottom 2 Box 37% 39% 37% 36% 36% 47% 42% 32% 51% 31% 31% 28% 43% 33% 30% 44% 28% 38% 47%
E HJKLN L [0} Q QR

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

QCONF2. In general, how much do you trust medical and health advice that the government of Canada gives?



Generation in Yearsin Sat. with
Canada Canada Federal Party support direction Spectrum
10-/
<10/ 20 20+ NON/ DIS/ Cen-
Total 1ST 2ND 3RD YRS YRS /YRS LIB CON NDP BQ GRN PPC UND SAT SAT Left tre Right
(A) (B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (0) 4) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S)
Weighted 'N' 5300 1016 957 3256 321 284 338 1434 1354 748 269 260 189 1045 2107 2610 812 2466 1069
Unweighted 'N' 5300 909 789 3528 359 242 240 1470 1326 866 201 276 174 987 2252 2538 874 2333 1167
Alot 29% 24% 32% 31% 26% 21% 25% 47% 18% 38% 43% 20% 11% 15% 45% 19% 44% 30% 28%
B B IJLMN ILMN ILMN P RS

Some 42% 46% 41% 41% 42% 45% 49% 42% 40% 46% 40% 47% 22% 44% 43% 39% 42% 45% 38%

M M M M M M S
Not much 17% 19% 17% 16% 23% 19% 17% 8% 25% 14% 9% 25% 20% 19% 10% 24% 10% 18% 17%
HIKN H HJK H HK (0] Q Q
Not at all 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 5% 1% 16% 2% 5% 7% 44% 12% 1% 17% 4% 7% 17%
EG HJKL HJ HJ HIJKLN HJK (0] Q QR
Cannot say 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 10% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

J J HIJKLM

Top 2 Box 71% 70% 73% 72% 68% 66% 74% 89% 58% 84% 83% 67% 34% 59% 88% 58% 86% 74% 66%

IJLMN M ILMN ILMN M M P RS S
Bottom 2 Box 26% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 22% 10% 41% 16% 14% 32% 64% 31% 11% 41% 13% 24% 34%
HJKN H HJK HIJKLN HJK [0) Q QR

Comparison Groups: BCD/EFG/HIJKLMN/OP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.




